

Department of Environmental Protection

Lawton Chiles Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Virginia B. Wetherell Secretary

September 6, 1996

Mr. James Glaser Pine Trail Cleaners 1867 North Military Trail, #B West Palm Beach, Florida 33409

Dear Mr. Glaser:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on August 13, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

<u>. </u>	
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corpora	ation, agency, or individual owner):
Div 5/15/1 (1 50 . 50)	9500242
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):	JIM GLASER
	1067 INC
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Numbe	WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409
,	r:
Fld 981478217	The second secon
4. Facility Location:	
Street Address:	7: 6:4: 7.240 6
City: 1867. W. M. G. GALM E. County: 1	ρς Zip Code: 3340 9
City: 1867- W. H. S. TAM TR. County: # B WALN, FL 5. Facility Identification Number (DEP: Use):	
1500242 0990	
A COLIF CITO	
Responsi	ible Official
-	
6) Name and Title of Responsible Official:	
Hames Gloser	
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:	
Organization/Firm:	
Street Address INE TRAIL CLEANERS City: 1897 N. Military Trail GR County	y: P
City: 1837 N. Military Trail, @B County W. PALM BEACH, FL 33409	y: PB Zip Code: 33409
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:	
Telephone: (407) (36-8110	Fax: () -
Facility Contact (If different	nt from Responsible Official)
O N CONTROL OF THE CO	
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example,	plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:	
C44 A J.J	
Street Address: City: County:	Zip Code:
	2.5 2000.
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:	
Telephone: () -	Fax: () -
	of 16 RECEIVED RECEIVED AUG 13 1996 Only of Air Monitor
•	
	ECE, who
	RL 13W
	of 16 R L of Air Monito
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13	of 16 of Air Source
Effective: 6-25-96	aureau nobile

0990368

Pine Trail Cleaners

-spoke with Jim Glaser - 8/28/96

p.13 6. need title - President

instial

p.14 1. (a) correct dates - has I machine Should have the "8-12-85" date
above the mark out and the
Same date after the mark out
if the refrig. con. was already
installed on the machine when
it was purchased - mark out
other 2 dates and initial
3. Should be existing small area
Source
p.15 5.(c) not required, mark out and

Facility Information

Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

			Date	Date		Date	Date		Date	Date
			Machine	Control		Machine	Control		Machine	Control
_	03.6.1.		Initially	Device	,,,	Initially	Device	,,,	Initially	Device
Type o	f Machine	ID	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed
Examp	le	#1	03-OCT-93	12-NOV-93	#2	08-DEC-91		#3	02-MAR-92	02-MAR-
Dry-to-	·Dry Unit									
(1)	w/ ref. condenser	1	3-PESTY		1	87285			18-786	
(2)	w/ carbon adsorber									
(3)) w/ no controls								1	
Washer	r Unit	7.		4				· ·		
(4)	w/ ref. condenser									
(5)	w/ carbon adsorber									
(6)	w/ no controls									
Dryer	Unit								1. 1	
(7)	w/ ref. condenser									
(8)	w/ carbon adsorber									
(9)	w/ no controls									
Reclair	ner Unit			•			· ·			
(10)) w/ ref. condenser									
(1)	l) w/carbon adsorber									
(12	2) w/ no controls									
(c) 2.(a) V	Control devices are No control devices What was the total of [1 2 3] If less than 12 mont Check why it is less	are re quant gallo	equired to be ity of perchlo ons ow many? [_	installed [_ proethylene ((perc)	purchased in				
(Ind	at is the facility's so licate with an "X". Existing small ar	Selec	t one classifi	ication only.))	initions found		(3) of	Part II?	
hg 1	Existing large are					rge area sour]		

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

(Indicate with an "X".)	red on machines	pursuant to section (5) of l	Part II of this notification form?
Existing large area source Carbon adsorber		Refrigerated condenser	
New small area source Refrigerated condenser			
New large area source Refrigerated condenser			
5. A facility which contains non-ex to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify exemption criteria or that no such u	that all steam and	d hot water generating unit	
All steam and hot water generating boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired during which propane or fuel oil co	l exclusively by n	atural gas except for perio	ds of natural gas curtailment
All steam and hot water generating No such units on-site	units exempt		
Equipme	ent Monitoring a	and Recordkeeping Inform	mation
Check all logs which are required to	be kept on-site	in accordance with the req	uirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent pu	ırchases		
(b) Leak detection inspection and re	epair		$oldsymbol{ u}$
©)Refrigerated condenser temperat	ture monitoring		
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc co	oncentration mon	itoring	
(e) Instrument calibration			
(e) instrument canoration			

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:						
	I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)					
<u>/</u>	No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.					
	Responsible Official Certification					
this notific statements maintain i	ersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in cation. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the s made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to ith all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.					
I will proi	mptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.					
Agua	Here 8-10-96					
Signature	Date					

ARMS

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL CO	MPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION					
TIME IN: 10:40 TIME OUT: 11: TYPE OF FACILITY: Dry cleaning	50airs id#: 0990368					
FACILITY NAME: PINE TRAIL FACILITY LOCATION: 1867 N. M. W.P.B.FL RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: TAMES GL	CLEANERS DATE: 1-16-97 11/11/007 FOR1/ #B 33409 ASER PHONE NUMBER: 686-8110					
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evalue compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evalue discrepancies were noted:	rative Code (F.A.C.). sated during this inspection, the following compliance					
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED					
	-					
COMMENTS:						
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NO DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 1-16-98						
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: R. V. Cho	proximate)					
NSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: QUE Cho (Please Print) PHONE NUMBER: 355-3070						

Page___of___.

Revised 10/96

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL RE-INSPECTION	COMPLAINT/DISC	OVERY
FACILITY LOCATION: 1867 W. P. B.	RÁIL CLEANE N. Military) FL 33409	
PART I: NOTIFICATION	6-8110	
(check appropriate box)		
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96		\angle
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to sta	urtup	
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general pe	ermit	۵
PART II: CLASSIFICATION		
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box)		
A. 1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)	2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr (constructed on or after 12/9/91)	
3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2, (constructed="" 100="" 12="" 140<x<1,800="" 200<x<1,800="" 9="" 91)<="" before="" both="" gal="" only,="" td="" transfer="" types,="" yr=""><td>4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, (constructed="" 100="" 12="" 140<x<1,800="" 200<x<1,800="" 9="" 91)<="" after="" both="" gal="" on="" only,="" or="" td="" transfer="" types,="" yr=""><td></td></x<2,></td></x<2,>	4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2, (constructed="" 100="" 12="" 140<x<1,800="" 200<x<1,800="" 9="" 91)<="" after="" both="" gal="" on="" only,="" or="" td="" transfer="" types,="" yr=""><td></td></x<2,>	
This is a correct facility classification.	X _A ON	
If no, please check the appropriate classification:		
facility qualified for a general per facility exceeds above limits and	mit as number above is not eligible for a general permit	
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) p facility was 123 gallons.	urchased within the preceding 12 month	s by this dry cleaning

Perc Perso directly in	n Pour Perc to Machine
PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS	
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes)	Perchat the facility
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?	DY MN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage?	MY ON MA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? at the facility	Y DN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? at the facility Do not have Cartridge filter 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing of in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal? They have to week the filters They have the prior to disposal?	DY ON AM
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?	OY ON XN/A

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

[n	Part II-A:							
	If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part	V.						
	If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below).							
	If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber mainstalled prior to September 22, 1993	0						
	If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refu (complete A and B below).	igerated condenser						
	Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: neck appropriate boxes)							
1.	Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?	NO YO						
2.	Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?	OY ON ON/A						
3.	Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door?	OY ON ON/A						
4.	Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly basis?	OY ON						
5.	Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45° F?	ОУ ОИ						
5 .	Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?	ПА ПИ						

B				
_ا کا	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:			
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	ΟY	N□	
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	ΟY	ПП	
:	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	ΠY	ΠN	
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	ΠY	□и	□N/A
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	\Box Y	ПN	
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	ΟY	ПП	
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	ΟY	ΠN	□N/A
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	ΠY	ПN	□N/A
PA	ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS			
	as the responsible official:			
	heck appropriate boxes)			
1.	heck appropriate boxes) Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	XX	□N	
		XX XX	□N □N	
2.	Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	XX	□N	
2.	Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
3.	Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading informants only)	XYY XX	и П	X N/A
2. 3.	Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? To prove the concentrations?	XY XY DY	и П	· ,
2. 3. 4. 5.	Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? To prove the concentrations?	XY XY DY DY	ои ои ои ои	· ,
 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 	Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Maintained calibration data? (for dilect reading instruments only) Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? To not require the concentrations?	XY XY OY OY	ои ои ои ои	· ,
 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 	Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? To not seed the part of th	TY XY CY YY	ои ои ои ои ои	·
2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.	Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Maintained calibration data? (for dilect reading instruments only) Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? To not refuse the monitoring data on perc concentrations? To not refuse the monitoring data on perc concentrations? Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Maintained deviation reports?	M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M	и пи пи пи пи	× N/A
2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.	Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Maintained calibration data? (for differ reading instruments only) Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? To perform the Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Maintained deviation reports? Problem corrected? Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M	и п п п п п п п п п п п п п п п п п п п	× N/A
2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.	Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Maintained deviation reports? Problem corrected?	M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M	и п п п п п п п п п п п п п п п п п п п	× N/A

2. Which method of detection is used by	the respon	nsible officia	1?			
Visual examination (condensed s	solvent or	exterior sur	faces)			
Physical detection (airflow felt the	ırough ga	iskets)	•	Ø.		
Odor (noticeable perc odor)			•	ď,		
Use of direct-reading instrument	ation (FII	D/PID/calorii	metric tubes)	□ ¥	a N/A	
If using direct-reading instrum	entation,	, is the equip	oment:		/ 1	
a. Capable of detecting	perc vap	or concentrat	tions in a range of 0-500 ppm?	□Y (וא⊏	
b. Calibrated against a (PID/FID only)?	standard	gas prior to a	and after each use	□Y (ח⊏	
c. Inspected for leaks a	nd obviou	is signs of we	ear on a weekly basis?	□Y (⊐и	
d. Kept in a clean and s	secure are	a when not i	n use?	□Y (⊐N	
e. Verified for accuracy	by use o	f duplicate sa	amples (calorimetric only)?	ΟY (אכ	
B. Has the facility maintained a leak log?	ARKO	d tok	sep log in more	□Υ ί	X M	
4. Does the responsible official check the		,	· O de la		' \	
Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	×	□N ,	Muck cookers		□и 🔯	N/A
Door gaskets and seating	AY.	ΠN	Stills	i≱Y	□N ′	
Filter gaskets and seating	$\not \in_{\Lambda}$	ПΝ	Exhaust dampers	ΩY	ON XI	1/A-
Pumps	Æ Y	п	Diverter valves	QY	AN/A	
Solvent tanks and containers	Q Y	ΠN	Cartridge filter housing	s QY	XXA	
Water separators	PY.	ΠN	Han Powder	-filt	ter	
AMBS 6 ASER Janos Name of Responsible Office		lasor	1-1/-	971		
R.V. Choksh			1-16-			
Inspector's Name (Please Pr			Date of Ins			
Chopy			i – l 6 – 9 Approximate Date o			
Inspector's Signature					•	
2 condery Conte	ine	in for	- dir Clean	als	acdy	h stal
Ked to instell	Con	ntain	nt for Wast	2 Ca	ns,	
ley have a water	eVa	posat	or for The	Wor	ter e	7
ator Separator War	ter					

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM >>

AIRS ID#0990368

PINE TRAIL CLEANERS JAMES GLASER 1867 N MILITARY TRAIL #B WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Mobile Sources

FER TIMED

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: / / /-		TO	12.31-	RP01
Amuai Reporting Period.	1970	10	_/&`	19_10
Based on each term or condition of the Title 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.				th DEP Rule
If NO, complete the following:				
#1. Term or condition of the general permit	that has not been in continuous of	complianc	e during the reporting	period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from		to	o	ALL R
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:				
Method used to demonstrate compliance:		,		~.A.
#2. Term or condition of the general permit	that has not been in continuous c	compliance	e during the reporting	period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from		to		
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:	·			
Method used to demonstrate compliance:				
	·			
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, base notification are true, accurate and complete. Fu does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to	irther, my annual consumption of j	perchloroe	ethylene solvent, based u	pon purchase receipts,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: JAMES Nam	CASER le (Please Print)	ones.	Signature	1-27-95 Date

^{*}This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL CO	MPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN: 10,50 TIME OUT: //	30 AIRS ID#: 0990368
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dry Clean	
FACILITY NAME: PINE TRAIL DYY	Cleaners DATE: 2-11-98
FACILITY LOCATION: 1869 N. Milit	lary trail
Tarac Calavas	101 0110
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: James G/9507	PHONE NUMBER: 686-8110
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evalue compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administ	rative Code (F.A.C.).
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaludiscrepancies were noted:	ated during this inspection, the following compliance
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
	-
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
COMMENTS:	
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certification form $2-1/2$	Tied and submitted to the inspector. YES NOT
$\mathcal{O} \setminus \mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathbf{r}}}^{(A_{\mathbf{r}})}$	proximate) KSh(ease Print)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: RUCKOWN INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: ROCKOWN	PHONE NUMBER: 355 3070

Page of .

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE	\mathbf{OF}	INSP.	ECTI	on

ANNUAL

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

RE-INSPECTION

AIRS 1D#: 099036	8 DATE: 2-11-98 TIME IN: 10:50 TIME OUT: 11:30
FACILITY NAME:	PINE TRAIL DRY CLEANERS
FACILITY LOCATION:	1867 N. Military Trail
	WPB, FL 33409
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIA	L: James Glaser PHONE: 686-8110
CONTACT NAME:	PHONE:

PART I: NOTIFICATION	Α
(check appropriate box)	`
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup	
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit	

	j	
PART II:	CLASSI	FICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box)

☐ No notification form

☐ Drop store/out of business/petroleum

1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yrtransfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr



2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yrtransfer only, x < 200 gal/yrboth types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yrtransfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2{,}100 \text{ gal/yr}$ transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yrboth types, $140 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$ (constructed before 12/9/91)

ПN

5. This is a correct facility classification

□Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

facility qualified for a general permit as number ____ facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning facility was 60 gallons.

They bought New Dri cleaning machine. They sold old one to the Company they bought New one New Union Dry Cleaning Mechine 1997 (Mity date)

Name of Manufactures

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes) AVAC NO YES 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? DY ON ON/A Examining the containers for leakage? 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal? They have spin discs filter DY DN QN/A 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS In Part II-A: If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below). If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993 If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below). A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the אואם אם אס condenser upon opening the door? 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ZY ON ON/A condenser exceeded 45°F? 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

В.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:		
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	□У □И	
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser		CD 1/4
	inlet and outlet weekly?		LIN/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	DY DN	□N/A
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly		
	at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	OÝ ON	□N/A
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	DY DN	□N/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring		
	perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,		
	or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	□Y □N	□N/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual	\ \	
	condenser coils?	DY DN	□N/A
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	NO YO	□N/A

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS	
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)	,
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	אט צאַ
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?	DY DN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:	-
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	MY ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	אוחם חם צום
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)	OY ON PANIA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?	ANA NO YO
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	מם את
7. Maintained deviation reports?	A/NO NO YES
Problem corrected?	אואם אם צובא
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	DY DN PANA

PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Ī,	1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair			
1.				
	inspection?			~ /
1	. Has the facility maintained a leak log?		,	MY ON
3.	. Does the responsible official check the f	following areas for leaks	s?	
	Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	אוחם מם צבא	Muck cookers	בעם אם אם
	Door gaskets and seating	MY ON ON/A	Stills	אוחם חם צום,
	Filter gaskets and seating	A/NO NO YE	Exhaust dampers	AINE NO YO
	Pumps	DY ON ON/A	Diverter valves	אוחם חם אוא
	Solvent tanks and containers	MY ON ON/A	Cartridge filter housings	DY ON ZNA
	Water separators	ANO NO YE		009 811
4.	. Which method of detection is used by the	ne responsible official?		
	Visual examination (condensed so	olvent on exterior surface	es)	1
	Physical detection (airflow felt thr	rough gaskets)		A .
	Odor (noticeable perc odor)			
]	Use of direct-reading instrumenta	tion (FID/PID/calorimet	tric tubes)	NA
	Halogen leak detector			DNA-
	If using direct-reading instr	umentation, is the equi	pment:	ØN/A
	•		is in a range of 0-500 ppm?	OY ON
	b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use			
	(PID/FID only)?			DY DN
	c. Inspected for leaks an	d obvious signs of wear	on a weekly basis?	DY DN
	d. Kept in a clean and so	ecure area when not in u	ise?	NO YO
	e. Verified for accuracy	by use of duplicate sang	ples (calorimetric only)?	DY DN
		·		

Responsible Official's Name (Please Print)

Inspector's Name (Please Print)

Inspector's Signature

Responsible Official's Signature

2-11-98

Date of Inspection

2-11-1999

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

			Yeş	NO
1.	Secondary Containment for:	Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area	[]	[]
		Waste area	ſΛ	[]
		Spotting area Sealed	1/1	[]

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [] [] or contracted Wastewater service [] [

"Sefety Klean" picks up waste generated by this facility.

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

	PLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION			
TIME IN: 10:20 TIME OUT: 11:18	0airs id#: 0990368			
FACILITY NAME: PINE TRAIL DOY Cleaners DATE: 1-14-99 FACILITY NAME: 1867 N. Military Focil				
. WPB, FL 33	409			
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: James Glaser	PHONE NUMBER: 686-8110			
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administra	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated discrepancies were noted: COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM	ted during this inspection, the following compliance FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED			
·				
	-			
·				
	· , .			
COMMENTS:	•			
	•			
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NOTE DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 2000				
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:	pproximate) No KShi lease Print)			
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: 2. V. Chotesh				

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

a

Arms

COMPLIANCE INSP

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

RE-INSPECTION

ANNUAL

AIRS ID#: 0990 368 DATE: 1-14 -99 TIME IN: 10:20 TIME OUT: 11:10
FACILITY NAME: PINETRAIL Dry Cleaners
FACILITY LOCATION: 1867 N. Militery Buil
WPB, FL 33409
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: James 6/aser PHONE: 686-8110
CONTACT NAME:PHONE:

·	
PART I: NOTIFICATION	
(check appropriate box)	
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup	۵
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit	o i

2. 1 doing 141.02 to 1001, 2, 111. to 100 general por	
	FOR CONTRACT OF STREET
PART II: CLASSIFICATION	
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:	☐ No notification form
(check appropriate box)	☐ Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.	
1. Existing small area source	2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr	dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr	transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr	both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)	(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
•	
3. Existing large area source	4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100 \text{ gal/yr}$	dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100 \text{ gal/yr}$
transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gaVyr}$	transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$
both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gaVyr	both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$
(constructed before 12/9/91)	(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
•	
5. This is a correct facility classification	Y DN DCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classific	
N	neral permit as number above
facility exceeds above lin	nits and is not eligible for a general permit
	rchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 100 gallons. for 19	4 X
U , ,	

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes)

- 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
- 2. Examining the containers for leakage?
- 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
- 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal? They have spin discs filters
- 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?

MY ON ON/A

MY ON ON/A

ØY □N

Y ON ZN/A

OY ON PN/A

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes)

- 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
- 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?
- 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door?
- 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?
- 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45° F?
- 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

DY ON

MY ON ON/A

EN DA DAM

A DN DNA

EY ON

MY ON ON/A

PY ON

_				
B.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:			
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located			
	on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	$\Box Y$	ΩИ	
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser			
	inlet and outlet weekly?	ΠY	ПN	□N/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	ΠV	ΠN	□N/A
	is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20 P?	u,	CIN.	UN/A
2	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly			
٦.	at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,			
	if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	ΠV	DN	□N/A
	it machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber to	u,	C IV	UN/A
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	ΠY	ПN	□N/A

4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring			
	perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,			
	or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,			
	or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	\Box Y	\square N	□N/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual			
	condenser coils?	ΠY	ПN	□N/A
6	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	ΠY	ΩИ	□N/A
ᆫ				

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? 3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: OY ON ON/A a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days DY ON ON/A and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? DY DN ØN/A 4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) DY ON MANA 5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? MA DN 6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? 7. Maintained deviation reports? MY ON ON/A Problem corrected? DY DN ØN/A 8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

PART V	I: LEAK DE	ETECTION AND F	REPAIRS				
I. Does	the responsibl	le official conduct a	weekly (for	small sources, b	i-weekly) leak detection ar	nd repair	r
inspe	ction?					ØΥ	ПN
2. Has tl	he facility mai	intained a leak log?		••		′ 9 ′Y	ПN
3. Does	the responsib	le official check the	following a	reas for leaks?		/	
	Hose connect couplings, a	-	ØY ON	□N/A	Muck cookers	ם צם	AIND NE
	Door gaskets	and seating	NO YO	□N/A	Stills	ØY C	N □N/A
	Filter gaskets	and seating	ZOY ON	□N/A	Exhaust dampers	OY C	אואבן אכ
	Pumps		MA DN	□N/A	Diverter valves	PAN C	ON □N/A
	Solvent tanks	s and containers	DY ON	□N/A	Cartridge filter housings		ארם אכ
	Water separa	tors	DY ON	□N/A			
4. Whic	h method of c	detection is used by	the responsi	ble official?			
	Visual exami	ination (condensed s	solvent on ex	cterior surfaces)		Ø	
	Physical dete	ection (airflow felt th	rough gask	ets)		B	
	Odor (notice	able perc odor)				₽	
	Use of direct	reading instrument	ation (FID/F	PID/calorimetric	tubes)	TIP	VA-
	Halogen leak	c detector				M	IT
	If using	direct-reading inst	rumentatio	n, is the equipm	ent:	√UN/A	:
	a. (Capable of detecting	perc vapor	concentrations ir	a range of 0-500 ppm?	□Y (אב
		Calibrated against a (PID/FID only)?	standard gas	s prior to and afte	er each use	□Y (⊿ו
	c. I	inspected for leaks a	nd obvious	signs of wear on	a weekly basis?	□Y (א⊂
	d. 1	Kept in a clean and	secure area	when not in use?		□Y I	DΝ
	e. 1	Verified for accurac	y by use of o	duplicate sample	s (calorimetric only)?	□Y (ח⊓

- JAMES GLASER
Responsible Official's Name
(Please Print)
R.V. Chokshi
Inspector's Name (Please Print)

hoken Jan

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

1-14-99

Date of Inspection

ADDITIONAL SITE INFORM	AATION:					
1. Secondary Contains	ment for: Dry	Cleaning	Waste area		Yes	NO [] []
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
					·	ha ang a san
2. Disposal of Water	from Water Sep	parator u	sing approv d Wastewate	ed evaporator r service	KI N	[]
Safety K		•	•	the control of the Arthur and the Arthur	he	
Waste	o as	he	ede i	<u>1</u>		
· · · ·			٠.	•	·	

TITLE VAIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X	COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN: 11:10 TIME OUT: 11:4	10 AIRS 10#: 0990 368
YPE OF FACILITY: Dey Clianing	
ACILITY NAME: . Pine Teail Day Cleaner	
ACILITY LOCATION: 1867 N. militney Te	PAIL
· WPB, F1 33409	
LESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: James Ginser	PHONE NUMBER: 686 - 8110
Based on the results of the compliance requirements ev compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Admir	valuated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in nistrative Code (F.A.C.).
discrepancies were noted:	valuated during this inspection, the following compliance
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM	
Incomplete leak loss at facility	Will Reinspect in 1 month.
•	- P
	& RANGO AR
•	bile (
	VED Monitoring Sources

-	
COMMENTS:	•
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly co	ertified and submitted to the inspector. YES NO
	Aech 2000
	(Approximate)
	(Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: Gypry Duzek	PHONE NUMBER: 355 - 3070 XT //39

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

	ANNUAL E-INSPECTION		COMPLAII	NT/DISCOVER	Υ
AIRS ID#: <u>0990368</u> DAT	, ,			TIME OUT	: //: 40
FACILITY NAME: PINE	•				
FACILITY LOCATION:	07 N. mili	HARY T	TRAIL		
ľ	JPB F/ 33	•			
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:	imes Glacer		_PHONE:	686 - 811	O .
CONTACT NAME:			_PHONE:		
PART I: NOTIFICATION		-			
(check appropriate box)		-			
1. New facility notified DARM 30 day	s prior to startup				Ο
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to us	se general permit				
		Carlo phia selele operare d'our			
PART II: CLASSIFICATION					
Facility indicated on notification form (check appropriate box)	n that it is:		☐ No notifica	ation form /out of business/j	netroleum
A.			,		pou 0.00
1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)	dry-t trans both	sfer only, x < types, x < 1	x < 140 gal/yr 200 gal/yr) X	
3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed before $12/9/91$)	/yr dry-te transi both t	fer only, 200 types, $140 \le$	ea source 140 ≤ x ≤ 2,100 0 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/ x ≤ 1,800 gal/ r after 12/9/91)	al/yr 'yr	
5. This is a correct facility classificat	ion X Y	DИ	□Can not dete	ermine	
	iate classification: ied for a general pe ds above limits and			above Il permit	
3. The total quantity of perchloroethyle facility was 75 gallons. 6c	ne (perc) purchased	d within the p	preceding 12 m	onths by this dry	y cleaning

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS	
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes)	
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?	MY ON ON
2. Examining the containers for leakage?	MY ON ONA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?	XY CN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal?	\ \ \ Y □ N □ N/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?	OY ON XIN/A
PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS	
In Part II-A:	
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part	v.
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a resource (complete A below).	frigerated condenser
If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber morior to September 22, 1993	
If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a ref (complete A and B below).	rigerated condenser
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area source check appropriate boxes)	es:
. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?	Ж У 🗆 И
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?	AND NO YX
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door?	MY ON ON/A
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?	™ Y □N
Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45° F?	אוים אם צוא
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?	p ay □n

	B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:	-
	1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	OY ON
2	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	DY DN DN/A
3	. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	OY ON ON/A
4	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	OY ON ON/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	בי באום אם עם
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	אורם מם עם

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS	
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)	
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	MA DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?	□Y X N .
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:	•
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	A/NO NO Y
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	אואם אם עאַ
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)	OY ON X N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?	ANA MO YO
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	X ÍY □N
7. Maintained deviation reports?	XYY DN DN/A
Problem corrected?	אורם אם צו ע
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	OY ON XINIA

ΔD	DITIONAL SI	TE INFORMATION:				
1.	Secondary	Containment for:	Dry Cleaning	Machine & Storage area	Yes [X]	[]
				Waste area	[X]	
				Spotting area Sealed	[X]	[]
	•					
,	•		•			:
	in gram.	`		•	•	
		•-				
2.	Disposal o	f Water from Water	r Separator us	ing approved evaporator	M	[]
	. •	`,	or contracted	Wastewater service	[]	[X]
	(A)) Safety Kleen	o Dicks w	P the waste slud	5.4	
		leak loss ar formal Notice	e incomplete	has been weitten be preformed in		
		1 mouth.	•			
	Ć) showed me		had to perform se prec Prechases.		
		•		· · · ·		
	;					
	·	•				
				•		

;

	•. •	• .		and repair	
	inspection?			XΥ	ПN
	Has the facility maintained a leak log?			XY	N
3.	Does the responsible official check the	following areas for leaks?	•		
	Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	XY ON ON/A	Muck cookers	חס אם	AIN X
	Door gaskets and seating	XY ON ON/A	Stills	MAN DW	□N/A
	Filter gaskets and seating	MY ON ON/A	Exhaust dampers	חס מם	⊠ N/A
	Pumps	MY ON ONA	Diverter valves	MA DM	□N/A
	Solvent tanks and containers	MY ON ONA	Cartridge filter housings	MY ON	□N/A
	Water separators	ANG NG YM		-	i
١. ١	Which method of detection is used by th	ne responsible official?			
	Visual examination (condensed so	lvent on exterior surfaces)	c -	X	1
	Physical detection (airflow felt three	ough gaskets)		区	i
	Odor (noticeable perc odor)			×	
	Use of direct-reading instrumentati	ion (FID/PID/calorimetric t	ubes)	X NA	
	Halogen leak detector			MUNU	
	If using direct-reading instru	mentation, is the equipme	nt:	X IN/A	
	a. Capable of detecting pe	erc vapor concentrations in	a range of 0-500 ppm?	אם אם	
	b. Calibrated against a state (PID/FID only)?	indard gas prior to and after	each use	OY ON	and the second
	c. Inspected for leaks and	obvious signs of wear on a	weekly basis?	אם אם	
	d. Kept in a clean and sec	ure area when not in use?		OY ON	
	e. Verified for accuracy b	y use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?	DY DN	
	•				11

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENE<u>RAL PERMIT</u> INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL CON	MPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN: 11:45 TIME OUT: 12:05	AIRS ID#: 0990368
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dey CLEANINS	
FACILITY NAME: Pine TERI! DEJ CLANCE.	DATE: 3/7/c0
FACILITY LOCATION: 1867 N. M. litary	TENIL
WPB F/ 33409	
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: JAMES GIASIE	PHONE NUMBER: 686 - 8110
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evalual compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administra	ative Code (F.A.C.).
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evalua discrepancies were noted:	ited during this inspection, the following compliance
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
	•
	-
	•
	\mathcal{P}
	Bureau & N
7	1 2 2EUU 1 2 2EUU 1 2 2EUU
	rces
Deepening punning totals of men	INTO PERC PURCHASES.
e Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified	— · /
TE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Reb 20	
SPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Jeffery	
(Please	Print)PHONE NUMBER: 355 - 3070 XT //5

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:	ANNUAL RE-INSPECTI	ON	□ ※	COMPLAINT	ſ/DISCOVER`	Y '🗆
AIRS ID#: <u>0990 368</u> FACILITY NAME: Pin	, ,				TIME OUT	: /2:05
FACILITY LOCATION:		•				
	WPB, FI	334	109			
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:	JAMES GIA	seE		PHONE:_ 68	6-8110	· .
CONTACT NAME:				PHONE:		
						
PART I: NOTIFICATION		-	-			
(check appropriate box)			-			
1. New facility notified DARM 3	0 days prior to sta	rtup				
2. Facility failed to notify DARM	-	-				
On the second state of the second						
PART II: CLASSIFICATION						
Facility indicated on notification (check appropriate box) A.	1 form that it is:			☐ No notificati☐ Drop store/or		petroleum
1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)		dry-to- transfer both ty	dry only r only, x pes, x <	area source , x < 140 gal/yr < 200 gal/yr 140 gal/yr or after 12/9/91)	A	
3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,10$ transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gaboth types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal	00 gal/yr gal/yr	dry-to-d transfer both typ	dry only, only, 20 pes, 140	rea source $140 \le x \le 2,100 \text{ g}$ $00 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$ $00 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$ $00 = x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$	'yr	
(constructed before 12/9/91)		•				
(constructed before 12/9/91) 5. This is a correct facility class	sification	` ∑ Y	ПN	□Can not deterr	nine	
5. This is a correct facility class If no, please check the ap facility		₩Y tion: eral perm	nit as nu	mber al	bove	

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes) MY ON ON/A 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? MAIN UN TANA 2. Examining the containers for leakage? 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? \mathbf{z} Y \Box N 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at Y ON ON/A least 24 hours prior to disposal? 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? DY DN DYN/A PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS In Part II-A: If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below). If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993 If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below). A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes) XY DN 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? MY ON ON/A 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the MY ON ON/A condenser upon opening the door? 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated MO YM condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the MY DN DN/A condenser exceeded 45° F? 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after MO YX verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

E	3. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:			
1	. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	ΟY		1
2.	. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser	ΠV		□N/A
	inlet and outlet weekly?	Uĭ	UN	UN/A
	ls the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	ΩY	DИ	□N/A
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying excle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,			
ļ	if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	ΩY	DИ	□N/A
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	ΠY	ПN	□N/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the earbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	□Y	ПΝ	□N/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	ΠY	ПΝ	□n/a
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	ΩY	ПΝ	□N/A

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS							
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)							
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	MA DM						
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?	XY ON						
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:							
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	NA NO NO YA						
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	127 Y □N □N/A						
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)	OY ON DOWA						
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?	DY DN PRNA						
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	MA □N						
7. Maintained deviation reports?	Ø Y □N □N/A						
Problem corrected?	A'אם אם צו א						
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	DY DN DYN/A						

ADI	DITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:		
		Yes	NO
1.	Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area	[X]	[]
	Waste area	[X]	[]
	Spotting area Sealed	[X]	[]
·			
			•
	•		
	entral de la company de la com		
	•• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
2.	Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator	[X]	[]
	or contracted Wastewater service	í]	$[\chi]$
	A FACILITY USES A DEP COMPLINE CALENDAR ZOOD FOR		
	(Keeping leak check logs and preforming punning		
	totals for mostly feer furchases.		

			·· .
			٠
		,	
			i

٠,

inspection?			XY	DИ
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log	??		χίγ	ПN
3. Does the responsible official check to		ks?	,	
Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	X Y □N □N/A	Muck cookers		A\K ॡ NI
Door gaskets and seating	¥ X Y □N □N/A	Stills	Ò X Y□	N □N/A
Filter gaskets and seating	MY ON ON/A	Exhaust dampers	OY O	N ⊠ N/A
Pumps	MY ON ON/A	Diverter valves	XY O	N □N/A
Solvent tanks and containers	₩Y □N □N/A	Cartridge filter housing	s QY Y 🗆	N DN/A
Water separators 1. Which method of detection is used by	MY □N □N/A the responsible official?			
Visual examination (condensed	solvent on exterior surfac	es)	X 0	
Physical detection (airflow felt t	hrough gaskets)		×	
Odor (noticeable perc odor)		•	XI	
Use of direct-reading instrument	tation (FID/PID/calorimet	ric tubes)	AV VA	
Halogen leak detector			M Wu	
If using direct-reading inst	rumentation, is the equip	oment:	Ø N/A	
a. Capable of detecting	perc vapor concentration	s in a range of 0-500 ppm?		1
b. Calibrated against a (PID/FID only)?	standard gas prior to and a	after each use	מם צם	1
c. Inspected for leaks a	nd obvious signs of wear	on a weekly basis?	DY DY	1
d. Kept in a clean and s	ecure area when not in us	e?	OY OY	1 .
e. Verified for accuracy	by use of duplicate samp	eles (calorimetric only)?	OY ON	
JAMES GLASER		James Da	'sli	/
onsible Official's Nam (Please Print)	е	Responsible Offi		Sign
Inspector's Name (Please Pri	nt)	Date of Inspection	•	
July Duri	l	Feb 2001		
Introduction Signature		Approximate Date of		

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL D	COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN:TIME OUT:	AIRS ID#: 6996 368
TYPE OF FACILITY: Day Cleaner	
A	Cleaners DATE: //3//01
:ACILITY LOCATION: 1867 Ne military	Tir West Pelm: Bch 32401
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Jones Glesen.	PHONE NUMBER: 686_840 .
Based on the results of the compliance requirements ever compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Admin	raluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in a sistrative Code (F.A.C.).
Based on the results of the compliance requirements eva discrepancies were noted:	aluated during this inspection, the following compliance
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
	"ECF!
	Bureau or Ar Mo
	Bureau or A 7 2001 Mobile Sources
Ar se a como como como como como como como co	
MMENTS:	·
	•
Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certification	icd and submitted to the inspector. YES NO
TE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 2 03	2
PECTION CONDUCTED BY: \ \ \ _ _ _ _ _ _ _	proximate) p(or) ease Print)
PECTOR'S SIGNATURE:	PHONE NUMBER: 357 3070.

-GIRGHLURUETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT BEST AVAILABLE COPY COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION AIRS ID#: 0 940 366 DATE: //3//01 TIME IN: _____ TIME OUT: Pene Trail And Cleaners FACILITY NAME: 1867 FACILITY LOCATION: 686 RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: June > PHONE: CONTACT NAME: PHONE: PART I: NOTIFICATION (check appropriate box) 1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit THE REST WAS THE LOT OF A SHEET, PART II: CLASSIFICATION -Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ☐ No notification form (check appropriate box) ☐ Drop store/out of business/petroleum 1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yrdry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yrboth types, x < 140 gallyr (constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 3. Existing large area source 4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤x ≤2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2{,}100 \text{ gal/yr}$

transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gallyr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gaVyr}$ (constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$ both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gaVyr}$ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

 \Box Y

□Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

facility qualified for a general permit as number ______ above

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning facility was 70 gallons.

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS	
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes)	
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?	AY ON ONIA
2. Examining the containers for leakage?	AYON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?	MQ Y DN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal?	DY ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?	AIXED NO YO
PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS	1.
In Part II-A:	
in Part II-A:	
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.	
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrig (complete A below).	gerated condenser
If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must prior to September 22, 1993	a refrigerated at have been installed
If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrig (complete A and B below).	: gerated condenser
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes)	:
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?	MY ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?	DY ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door?	DY ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?	DY DN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45° F?	QY ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?	dy on

•. •

$\overline{}$				
Մ.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:			
۱.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly oasis?	۲۵	ПN	
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser			
	inlet and outlet weekly?	ΠY	ם א נ	□N/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	QY	ם אם	א/A
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,			
	if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	ΩY	םא נ	⊒N/A [°]
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	. Q Y	מ אם	⊐n/a
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	Dv		-
	of expansion, and downstream from no other injet?	uı	ם א נו	⊒N/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	ΞQΥ	ו אם	□N/A
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	ΩY	ו אם	□N/A
	1000000000000000000000000000000000000			

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS	32.50
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)	
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	ZY DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?	אם אָם
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:	
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	DY ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	DY ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? Gor explicable direct reading Instruments)	DY ON SANA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?	אאקס אם צם
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	אם אַע
7. Maintained deviation reports?	MY ON ON/A
Problem corrected?	אַאמם אם אַבּאָ
3. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	איאפט אם צם

חסס	LIONY	SITE	NFORMAT	ION:					
. :	seconda	ary Co	ntainment	for: [Ory Clean	Waste a	e & Storage area ng area Sea	ľ	NO [] [] [] []
					•		·		
					•	•			•
			· 				-		
-	Dispos	al of	Water fr		Separato		proved evap	orator [1:11
•		<u> </u>					water servi		1 1/1
			. \		or chirch				
•								•	,
		•	i.			:			
.•		١							
			•••			•			•
		•		•				**************************************	· · ·
٠.		•	•			<u>:</u> :.			
							ivnii v		
٠.	• • •	:	•				•-		••
	;							·	
	•							•	
						٠			
								•	
	:								
		;							

.

BEST AVAILABLE COPT

ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND	REPAIRS	· .]
Does the responsible official conduct	weekly (for small source	es, bi-weekly) leak detection a	ind repair	Î
inspection?			ZY/ ON	
Has the facility maintained a leak logi			DY DN	
Does the responsible official check the	following areas for leak	s?		
Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	אומם מם אמ	Muck cookers	חא מא מ	
Door gaskets and seating	אומם מם צם	Stills	אואם אם צא	
Filter gaskets and seating	אומם מם צמ	Exhaust dampers	Dr ON BANA	
Pumps	אואם אם אמ	Diverter valves	אואם אם אם	·
Solvent tanks and containers	באחם אם אם	Cartridge filter housings	אוחם אום ציקם	
Water separators	אואם אם צם			i ·
Which method of detection is used by	_			
Visual examination (condensed	solvent on exterior surface	es)	9/	
Physical detection (airflow felt)	hrough gaskets)	. •	Ø,	
Odor (noticeable perc odor)			Ø	
Use of direct-reading instrumen	tation (FID/PID/calorime	tric tubes)	₽PIA.	
Halogen leak detector			MA.	
If using direct-reading ins	trumentation, is the equ	ipment:	₽N/A	
a. Capable of detecting	g perc vapor concentratio	ns in a range of 0-500 ppm?	OY ON	
b. Calibrated against a (PID/FID only)?	standard gas prior to and	l after each use	מם צם	
c. Inspected for leaks	and obvious signs of wea	r on a weekly basis?	□Y □N	
	secure area when not in t	•	יים עם אם	
**************************************		nples (calorimetric only)?	DY DN	****
•	-			
				1
Y JAMES 666	SPR.	4		
ponsible Official's Na	ine -	Responsible Offi	Lcial's Sign	ature
(Please Print)		1 1		
M Liebler	<u> </u>	1/31/0	/	
Inspector's Name (Please	Prizi)	Date of Inspection		
. In file	_	2/02		
Inspector's Signature		Approximate Date of	Next Inspection	

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery C. Signature X	
10 AIRS ID # 0990368001AG JAMES GLASER PINE TRAIL CLEANERS 1867 N MILITARY TRAIL #B WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409		
	3. Service Tupe au Of Alexpluss Mail Certified Mail Registered Mobile Return Receipt for Merchandise Insured Mail C.O.D. Ces	
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	
2. Article Number (Copy from service label) \mathbb{Z} 3.10 662 838		
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Ret	urn Receipt 102595-99-M-1789	
7 210 LL2 838		

US Postal Service Receipt for Certified Mail No Insurance Coverage Provided.

AIRS ID # 0990368001AG JAMES GLASER
PINE TRAIL CLEANERS
1867 N MILITARY TRAIL #B
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409

EST TALM DO		
		a
	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
April 1995	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
April	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address	
800,	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
PS Form 3800	Postmark or Date	

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0354375

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below of your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

DEC 2 1 1998

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0990368

PINE TRAIL CLEANERS JAMES GLASER 1867 N MILITARY TRAIL #B WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409 Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHE. ... TANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

258399

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED MAIL ROOM

. , i,

JAN 17 97

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

PINE TRAIL CLEANERS INC JAMES GLASER 1867 N MILITARY TRAIL #B WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Оыј.: 002273

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

399714

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0990368

PINE TRAIL CLEANERS
JAMES GLASER
1867 N MILITARY TRAIL #B
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409

FRIMENT HOS ONI SCI

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY Org.: 37550101000 EO? A1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PRO-

LING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

30/289 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0990368

PINE TRAIL CLEANERS JAMES GLASER 1867 N MILITARY TRAIL #B WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273